### Mr. Subrata Kundu

# Curriculum Vitae

## ➤ Official Contact:

Indian Centre for Space Physics. 43, Chalantika, Garia Station Road, Kolkata-700084 West Bengal, India.

email:subrata@csp.res.in Webpage:http://csp.res.in



Subrata Kundu

### > Personal Information:

Residential address: Vidyasagar pally ,P.O: Jhaljhalia P.S: English Bazar

Malda-732102, West-Bengal, India. **Date of Birth**: 29th July, 1993

Sex: Male

Father's Name: Hari Charan Kundu

Nationality: Indian Religion: Hindu Blood Group: B+ Caste: General

Phone: +91 8653260369 email: mcqmld@gmail.com

#### **Research Interests:**

- 1) Space Weather
- 2) GPS-TEC
- 3) LAIC coupling
- 4) Ionoshpheric Sciences

Education: Ph.D., Physics, Persuing

Department: Ionospheric Science

Indian Centre for Space Physics, Kolkata.

## Thesis Supervisor:

Dr. Sudipta Sasmal Assistant Professor, Indian Centre for Space Physics, Kolkata.

&

Prof. Sandip K. Chakrabarti.

Senior Professor and Head, Astrophysics and Cosmology, S. N. Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, &

In Charge, Academic Affairs, Indian Centre for Space Physics, Kolkata.

> Educational Qualifications:

Course	Year	Board/University	School/College	Subject Combination	MARKS/ GRADE
X Std	2009	WBBSE	LALIT MOHAN SHAYAM MOHINI HIGH SCHOOL	BEN,ENG,MATH,P.SC, L.SC,HIS,GEO	89%
XII Std (or equivalent)	2011	WBCHSE	A.C.INSTITUTION	BNGA,ENGB,CHEM, PHYS,MATH,BIOS	83.6%
B.Sc.	2014	UNIVERSITY OF GOURBANGA	MALDA COLLEGE,MALDA	PHYSICS(HONS) PASS- CHEMISTRY PASS-MATHEMATICS	64.38
M.Sc.	2014	UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA	R.K.M.R.COLLEGE, NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA	PHYSICS  SPECIAL- CONDENSED  MATTER PHYSICS  ELECTIVE- ASTROPHYSICS	75.2 (FIRST CLASS SECOND)

## > Academic Achievements

- 1) Inspire Scholarship -2011-2016
- 2) Have done a project work "A Review on the Dynamical friction and its application in Astro physics", under the supervision of Dr. Soumen Mondal "Assistant Professor Jadavpur University, Kolkata-700032

# **Experience in Computer Operating System:**

- (1) Windows XP, 7,8.1,10
- (2) Ms office
- (3) Fortran
- **Fellowship**: DST-INSPIRE Fellowship.